

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2336 of 1984

Appellant :- Basant And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Singh, Alkesh Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mainpuri has sent a letter dated 17.01.2017 stating therein that appellant no. 1 Basant has already expired on 22.04.2015 and appellant no. 2 Mahendra Pal has expired on 20.07.2003. The statements of HCP Ram Gopal, Ramautar S/o Basant and Ranjeet S/o Mahendra Pal have been recorded.

In view of the above letter dated 17.01.2017, the present appeal against appellant no. 1 Basant and appellant no. 2 Mahendra Pal is dismissed as abated.

Office is directed to provide necessary papers to the counsel for the appellant within three weeks on payment of usual charges.

List on 12th September, 2019 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 13.8.2019

v.k.updh.