



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2336 of 1984

Basant And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Alkesh Singh, Ravindra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

None has appeared for the appellants and learned AGA is present.

Let a report be called from the CJM concerned regarding the living status of the appellant No. 3, Nem Singh S/o Khan Sahai Resident of Parahar, Police Station-Kuraoli, District Mainpuri, within a period of three weeks.

List on 11.02.2026 in the daily cause list.

Registrar (compliance) shall ensure that living status report of the appellant No. 3, Nem Singh S/o Khan Sahai Resident of Parahar, Police Station-Kuraoli, District Mainpuri, be placed before this Court on the next date fixed.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

January 13, 2026
Aditya Tripathi