



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2336 of 1984

Basant And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Alkesh Singh, Ravindra Singh, Roopesh Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Sitaram Yadav holding brief of Ravindra Singh, learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State.
2. Learned AGA prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file custody certificate and criminal history, if any.
3. List on 13.04.2026 for final hearing.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

March 19, 2026
Aditya Tripathi